Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, February 19, 2020 4:15 PM

Conference Room I

Committee on Parks

John Palmiere, Chair; Tom Baker, Tom Duerr, Nick Futules, Cindy Kirk, Anita Prizio and Paul Zavarella, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s) Andy Baechle, Director, Allegheny County Parks Department

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

<u>11373-20</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing the use of a structure in the County's Boyce Park by Family Links, Inc.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	1/21/20	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks	
<u>11374-20</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing continued use of property in the County's Deer Lakes Park by the Amateur Astronomers Association of Pittsburgh for operation of an astronomy observatory known as the Wagman Observatory.			
Sponsors:				
	Legislative History			
	1/21/20	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks	
<u>11375-20</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing use of property in the County's North Park for operation of a platform tennis organization by North Park Paddle Tennis.			
Sponsors:	Chief Execu	ıtive		
	<u>Legislative History</u>			
	1/21/20	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks	
<u>11398-20</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing Nate's Reptile Rescue to use a structure on Brownsville Road in the County's South Park.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			

Legislative History

	2/11/20	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks		
<u>11399-20</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing use of property for construction of three (3) livestock shelter structures in the County's Round Hill Park in conjunction with the Allegheny County Parks Foundation.				
Sponsors:	Chief Executive				
	<u>Legislative History</u>				
	2/11/20	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks		
<u>11400-20</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing the continued use of a portion of Allegheny County-owned land in North Park as a leaf composting area by the North Hills Council of Governments.				
Sponsors:	Chief Executive				
	Legislative History				
	2/11/20	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks		
<u>11401-20</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing Tristar Productions Inc. to use certain County-owned real and personal property in connection with filming a motion picture.				
Sponsors:	Chief Executive				
	Legislative History				
	2/11/20	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks		

V. Adjournment